40 SECTION 8, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
41 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 9. (a) A carbon dioxide transmission pipeline
42 company that exercises the authority set forth in section 7(a) of this

1 chapter shall:
2 (1) compensate the property owner by making a payment to the
3 owner equal to:
4 (A) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the fair market
5 value of the interest in the property acquired, if the
6 right-of-way or easement involves agricultural land; or
7 (B) one hundred fifty percent (150%) of the fair market value
8 of the interest in the property acquired, if the right-of-way or